
Referee
Asst. Referee
Asst. Referee

MONTEDÓNICO ISOLA Sofia V.
VILA Norma P.

Execution Impression Elements

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

HILLER AGIT Cristina M.
RAPOSO ALENTEJANO Teresa C.
VEGA COUTO Marisol
VIGLINO Gabriela M.
BARRIOS CANEPA Patricia R.

DAUDELIN Josée
OLIVERA MARTINEZ DE CASTR Patricia
MONTAÑO Alvaro
HAWES Irene J.
SOLIS LEROUX DE ORTEGA Maria I.

RUSSELL Cheryl N.
KENNEDY Robin L.
ANDRADE Mireya
CHEW Hock C.
FALCON SILVA Marlon J.

Technical

Rank NOC
Req.

Points Pen Points
Pen

Points Behind

1 CAN - CANADA EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

26.9000

27.1000

35.3343

89.3343

2 MEX - MEXICO EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

26.1000

26.3000

33.9328

86.3328 3.0015

3 USA - UNITED STATES EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

25.5000

25.6000

33.6365

84.7365 4.5978

4 BRA - BRAZIL EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

24.6000

23.9000

31.9881

80.4881 8.8462

5 COL - COLOMBIA EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

24.1000

24.0000

31.1052

79.2052 10.1291

6 ARG - ARGENTINA EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

22.7000

22.7000

29.7817

75.1817 14.1526

7 ARU - ARUBA EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

21.6000

22.3000

29.2148

73.1148 16.2195

8 CHI - CHILE EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

22.0000

21.9000

29.1259

73.0259 16.3084

9 PER - PERU EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

21.4000

21.7000

27.7877

70.8877 18.4466

10 GUA - GUATEMALA EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

19.1000

20.2000

25.1536

64.4536 24.8807

11 ESA - EL SALVADOR EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

18.9000

20.0000

24.2943

63.1943 26.1400

12 CUB - CUBA EX

IM

EL

30%

30%

40%

19.6000

20.2000

21.8568

61.6568 27.6775

Legend:
Asst. Assistant EL Elements EX Execution
IM Impression Pen Penalty Req. Pen Penalty for required elements

NATACIÓN ARTÍSTICA
ARTISTIC SWIMMING
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Referee
Asst. Referee
Asst. Referee

MONTEDÓNICO ISOLA Sofia V.
VILA Norma P.

Execution Impression Elements

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

HILLER AGIT Cristina M.
RAPOSO ALENTEJANO Teresa C.
VEGA COUTO Marisol
VIGLINO Gabriela M.
BARRIOS CANEPA Patricia R.

DAUDELIN Josée
OLIVERA MARTINEZ DE CASTR Patricia
MONTAÑO Alvaro
HAWES Irene J.
SOLIS LEROUX DE ORTEGA Maria I.

RUSSELL Cheryl N.
KENNEDY Robin L.
ANDRADE Mireya
CHEW Hock C.
FALCON SILVA Marlon J.

Judges Technical

Rank NOC Name
Elem. Req.

Points Pen Points

1 2 3 4 5
Calc. Pen

Points Behind

1 CAN - CANADA HOLZNER C

SIMONEAU J

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

9.0

9.1

8.8

8.9

8.7

8.8

8.8

8.9

8.9

8.9

8.8

8.9

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.1

8.6

8.7

8.6

8.6

8.7

8.9

8.9

8.8

9.0

8.9

8.8

8.9

9.2

9.2

8.8

8.9

8.9

8.8

8.9

20.2400

25.7133

24.7333

26.4000

22.1667

26.9000

27.1000

35.3343

89.3343

2 MEX - MEXICO DIOSDADO GARCÍA NL

JIMENEZ GARCÍA JB

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

8.8

8.7

8.4

8.5

8.5

8.5

8.3

8.7

8.7

8.3

8.2

8.4

8.5

8.4

8.7

8.9

8.7

8.6

8.5

8.7

8.7

8.7

8.6

8.5

8.6

8.5

8.0

8.4

8.6

9.0

8.4

8.6

8.5

8.4

8.5

19.3967

24.8433

23.8000

25.4000

21.0833

26.1000

26.3000

33.9328

86.3328 3.0015

3 USA - UNITED STATES ALVAREZ A

REMATI R

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

8.7

8.5

8.3

8.4

8.3

8.5

8.4

8.4

8.5

8.3

8.3

8.6

8.5

8.5

8.6

8.6

8.5

8.4

8.5

8.5

8.5

8.4

8.5

8.4

8.3

8.5

8.4

8.3

8.5

8.8

8.3

8.3

8.4

8.3

8.4

19.1667

24.1667

23.7067

25.4000

21.0833

25.5000

25.6000

33.6365

84.7365 4.5978

4 BRA - BRAZIL DE SOUZA M. L

NUNES PORTO B. L

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

8.3

7.9

8.1

8.2

8.0

8.1

7.9

8.2

7.9

8.0

7.8

7.9

8.0

7.9

8.2

7.8

8.2

7.9

8.0

8.0

8.1

8.2

8.2

8.2

8.1

8.0

8.1

8.2

7.8

8.1

7.8

7.8

7.7

7.7

7.6

18.6300

23.0067

22.3067

24.1000

19.9167

24.6000

23.9000

31.9881

80.4881 8.8462

NATACIÓN ARTÍSTICA
ARTISTIC SWIMMING

DUETO
DUET

RUTINA TÉCNICA
TECHNICAL ROUTINE

CENTRO ACUÁTICO
AQUATIC CENTER

LUN MON 
29 JUL 2019
12:00   

RESULTADOS DETALLADOS
DETAILED RESULTS
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Judges Technical

Rank NOC Name
Elem. Req.

Points Pen Points

1 2 3 4 5
Calc. Pen

Points Behind

5 COL - COLOMBIA ALVAREZ E

ARANGO MS

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

8.1

7.7

8.1

8.0

8.2

7.8

7.1

8.0

8.0

7.9

7.6

8.0

7.8

7.7

8.0

8.0

7.8

7.6

7.9

7.7

7.4

8.1

8.0

7.8

7.9

7.6

7.5

7.4

7.9

8.2

7.9

8.0

7.8

7.9

7.7

18.0933

22.7167

22.1200

23.3000

18.7500

24.1000

24.0000

31.1052

79.2052 10.1291

6 ARG - ARGENTINA ARREGUI CM

LOPEZ BRASESCO T

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

7.7

7.5

8.0

7.9

7.2

7.3

7.2

7.4

7.6

7.6

7.5

7.2

7.4

7.3

7.6

7.6

7.6

7.4

7.7

7.1

7.2

7.8

7.3

7.6

7.7

7.5

7.5

7.3

7.4

7.6

7.5

7.7

7.6

7.3

7.2

17.4800

22.1367

20.8133

22.0000

18.0833

22.7000

22.7000

29.7817

75.1817 14.1526

7 ARU - ARUBA DE VEER AV

HOEVERTSZ K

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

7.2

7.4

7.3

7.6

7.4

7.4

7.4

7.2

7.4

7.4

7.3

7.5

7.4

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.3

7.2

7.2

7.3

7.0

7.2

7.2

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.3

7.2

7.2

7.5

7.3

7.4

7.3

7.2

7.0

16.7900

21.2667

20.6267

22.0000

17.9167

21.6000

22.3000

29.2148

73.1148 16.2195

8 CHI - CHILE LETELIER M. I

LUBASCHER MENA N

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

7.3

7.2

7.7

7.6

7.4

7.4

7.3

7.3

7.6

7.4

7.2

7.3

7.2

7.1

7.3

7.4

7.4

7.3

7.1

7.4

7.0

7.4

7.1

6.9

6.8

6.7

7.0

6.8

7.4

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.4

7.4

7.1

17.0200

21.2667

20.3467

22.0000

17.6667

22.0000

21.9000

29.1259

73.0259 16.3084

9 PER - PERU MORALES GAMBOA CL

ROMERO GARCIA CN

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

7.1

7.3

7.6

7.4

7.1

7.0

7.2

7.2

7.3

7.0

6.7

7.2

6.5

6.4

7.1

7.3

6.5

6.4

6.5

6.7

6.0

7.3

7.0

7.0

7.2

6.9

6.8

6.8

7.1

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.2

7.1

6.9

16.2533

20.4933

19.7867

20.5000

16.7500

21.4000

21.7000

27.7877

70.8877 18.4466

10 GUA - GUATEMALA GAMEZ SAQUIL AA

GAMEZ SAQUIL NM

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

6.6

6.5

6.6

6.3

6.1

6.3

6.4

6.3

6.8

6.5

6.4

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.4

6.8

6.5

6.3

6.4

6.0

6.0

6.4

6.9

6.1

6.2

6.2

6.0

6.1

6.1

6.6

6.3

6.6

6.4

6.3

6.2

14.7967

18.3667

17.5467

18.6000

15.5833

19.1000

20.2000

25.1536

64.4536 24.8807

NATACIÓN ARTÍSTICA
ARTISTIC SWIMMING

DUETO
DUET

RUTINA TÉCNICA
TECHNICAL ROUTINE

CENTRO ACUÁTICO
AQUATIC CENTER

LUN MON 
29 JUL 2019
12:00   

RESULTADOS DETALLADOS
DETAILED RESULTS
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Judges Technical

Rank NOC Name
Elem. Req.

Points Pen Points

1 2 3 4 5
Calc. Pen

Points Behind

11 ESA - EL SALVADOR CRUZ PINEDA F

MENDOZA MENDEZ GG

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

6.5

6.6

6.7

7.0

6.7

6.7

6.6

6.3

6.7

6.4

6.3

5.9

6.2

6.1

6.3

6.7

5.9

5.8

5.7

5.8

5.5

6.3

6.7

6.0

6.1

6.0

5.9

5.8

6.0

6.5

6.1

6.3

6.1

6.0

5.9

14.1833

18.0767

16.8000

18.1000

14.8333

18.9000

20.0000

24.2943

63.1943 26.1400

12 CUB - CUBA ALPAJÓN REYES G

VALDÉS CASTILLO SC

EX

IM

EL/DD

#1 / 2.3

#2 / 2.9

#3 / 2.8

#4 / 3.0

#5 / 2.5

30%

30%

40%

6.4

6.7

0.0

6.6

6.5

6.2

6.4

6.4

6.6

0.0

6.8

6.4

6.6

6.8

6.8

7.0

0.0

6.7

6.2

6.5

6.3

6.8

6.8

0.0

6.7

6.5

6.7

6.5

6.4

6.7

0.0

6.9

6.6

6.8

6.7

0.0000

19.5267

18.1067

19.8000

16.3333

19.6000

20.2000

21.8568

61.6568 27.6775

Legend:
Asst. Assistant DD Degree of Difficulty EL Elements
Elem. Calc. Elements Calculate EX Execution IM Impression
Pen Penalty Req. Pen Penalty for required elements

NATACIÓN ARTÍSTICA
ARTISTIC SWIMMING

DUETO
DUET

RUTINA TÉCNICA
TECHNICAL ROUTINE

CENTRO ACUÁTICO
AQUATIC CENTER

LUN MON 
29 JUL 2019
12:00   

RESULTADOS DETALLADOS
DETAILED RESULTS
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Referee
Asst. Referee
Asst. Referee

MONTEDÓNICO ISOLA Sofia V.
GRENIER Lilianne

Execution Artistic Impression Difficulty

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

MONTAÑO Alvaro
VEGA Marisol
FALCON Marlon
CHEW Steve
SOLIS Mariabel

RUSSELL Cheryl
KENNEDY Louise
ANDRADE Mireya
VIGLINO Gabriela M.
BARRIOS Patricia

ALENTEJANO Teresa
OLIVERA Patricia
DAUDELIN Josee
HAWES Irene
HILLER Cristina

Free Routine

Rank NOC Points Pen Points

Points Behind

1 CAN - CANADA EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

27.0000

36.4000

27.3000

90.7000

2 MEX - MEXICO EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

26.3000

35.3333

26.4000

88.0333 2.6667

3 USA - UNITED STATES EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

25.6000

34.5333

25.8000

85.9333 4.7667

4 BRA - BRAZIL EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

24.3000

32.9333

24.5000

81.7333 8.9667

5 COL - COLOMBIA EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

24.4000

31.8667

24.3000

80.5667 10.1333

6 ARG - ARGENTINA EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

23.0000

31.4667

23.2000

77.6667 13.0333

7 CHI - CHILE EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

22.5000

30.0000

22.9000

75.4000 15.3000

8 ARU - ARUBA EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

22.2000

30.1333

22.7000

75.0333 15.6667

9 PER - PERU EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

21.8000

29.8667

22.7000

74.3667 16.3333

10 ESA - EL SALVADOR EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

19.4000

26.1333

19.9000

65.4333 25.2667

11 GUA - GUATEMALA EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

19.7000

26.0000

19.3000

65.0000 25.7000

12 CUB - CUBA EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

19.0000

25.3333

19.0000

63.3333 27.3667

Legend:
AI Artistic Impression Asst. Assistant DF Difficulty
EX Execution Pen Penalty

NATACIÓN ARTÍSTICA
ARTISTIC SWIMMING

DUETO
DUET

RUTINA LIBRE FINAL
FREE ROUTINE FINALS

CENTRO ACUÁTICO
AQUATIC CENTER

MIÉ WED 
31 JUL 2019
12:00   

RESULTADOS
RESULTS
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Referee
Asst. Referee
Asst. Referee

MONTEDÓNICO ISOLA Sofia V.
GRENIER Lilianne

Execution Artistic Impression Difficulty

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

MONTAÑO Alvaro
VEGA Marisol
FALCON Marlon
CHEW Steve
SOLIS Mariabel

RUSSELL Cheryl
KENNEDY Louise
ANDRADE Mireya
VIGLINO Gabriela M.
BARRIOS Patricia

ALENTEJANO Teresa
OLIVERA Patricia
DAUDELIN Josee
HAWES Irene
HILLER Cristina

Judges Free Routine

Rank NOC Name Points Pen Points

1 2 3 4 5 Points Behind

1 CAN - CANADA HOLZNER C

SIMONEAU J

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

9.0

9.1

9.1

8.9

9.1

9.0

8.9

9.1

9.1

9.1

9.1

9.1

9.2

9.1

9.2

27.0000

36.4000

27.3000

90.7000

2 MEX - MEXICO DIOSDADO GARCÍA NL

JIMENEZ GARCÍA JB

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

8.8

8.8

8.8

8.7

8.8

8.8

8.6

8.9

8.7

8.8

8.9

8.8

9.0

8.8

8.8

26.3000

35.3333

26.4000

88.0333 2.6667

3 USA - UNITED STATES ALVAREZ A

REMATI R

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

8.6

8.7

8.7

8.6

8.6

8.5

8.4

8.5

8.5

8.4

8.6

8.6

8.7

8.7

8.7

25.6000

34.5333

25.8000

85.9333 4.7667

4 BRA - BRAZIL DE SOUZA M. L

NUNES PORTO B. L

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

7.9

8.4

8.5

8.1

8.2

8.2

7.9

8.2

8.1

8.3

8.3

8.1

8.5

8.0

8.2

24.3000

32.9333

24.5000

81.7333 8.9667

5 COL - COLOMBIA ALVAREZ E

ARANGO MS

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

8.1

7.9

8.4

8.2

8.0

8.0

8.1

8.0

8.3

8.0

8.2

8.0

8.3

7.9

7.8

24.4000

31.8667

24.3000

80.5667 10.1333

6 ARG - ARGENTINA ARREGUI CM

LOPEZ BRASESCO T

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

7.6

7.8

7.6

7.6

7.9

7.9

7.7

7.9

7.8

7.7

7.9

7.8

7.8

7.7

7.6

23.0000

31.4667

23.2000

77.6667 13.0333

7 CHI - CHILE LETELIER M. I

LUBASCHER MENA N

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

7.3

7.7

7.7

7.5

6.7

7.3

7.6

7.5

7.3

7.5

7.5

7.9

7.5

7.5

7.9

22.5000

30.0000

22.9000

75.4000 15.3000

8 ARU - ARUBA DE VEER AV

HOEVERTSZ K

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

7.4

7.3

7.4

7.2

7.6

7.8

7.4

7.8

7.7

7.4

7.6

7.6

7.7

7.4

7.4

22.2000

30.1333

22.7000

75.0333 15.6667

9 PER - PERU MORALES GAMBOA CL

ROMERO GARCIA CN

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

7.4

7.4

7.8

7.2

7.8

7.7

7.2

7.6

7.5

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.3

7.3

7.2

21.8000

29.8667

22.7000

74.3667 16.3333

10 ESA - EL SALVADOR CRUZ PINEDA F

MENDOZA MENDEZ GG

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

6.4

6.5

6.7

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.5

6.6

6.6

6.5

6.9

7.0

7.0

6.5

6.6

19.4000

26.1333

19.9000

65.4333 25.2667

11 GUA - GUATEMALA GAMEZ SAQUIL AA

GAMEZ SAQUIL NM

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

6.3

6.2

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.4

6.8

6.7

6.8

6.7

6.5

6.4

6.5

6.4

6.5

19.7000

26.0000

19.3000

65.0000 25.7000

12 CUB - CUBA ALPAJÓN REYES G

VALDÉS CASTILLO SC

EX

AI

DF

30%

40%

30%

6.2

6.1

6.5

6.4

6.5

6.2

7.0

6.8

6.5

6.4

6.3

6.3

6.2

6.2

6.2

19.0000

25.3333

19.0000

63.3333 27.3667

Legend:
AI Artistic Impression Asst. Assistant DF Difficulty
EX Execution Pen Penalty

NATACIÓN ARTÍSTICA
ARTISTIC SWIMMING

DUETO
DUET

RUTINA LIBRE FINAL
FREE ROUTINE FINALS

CENTRO ACUÁTICO
AQUATIC CENTER

MIÉ WED 
31 JUL 2019
12:00   

RESULTADOS DETALLADOS
DETAILED RESULTS
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Technical Free Total PointsRank NOC
Name Routine Routine Points Behind

1 CAN - CANADA 89.3343 90.7000 180.0343 0.0000

HOLZNER Claudia TF

SIMONEAU Jacqueline TF

2 MEX - MEXICO 86.3328 88.0333 174.3661 5.6682

DIOSDADO GARCÍA Nuria L. TF

JIMENEZ GARCÍA Joana B. TF

3 USA - UNITED STATES 84.7365 85.9333 170.6698 9.3645

ALVAREZ Anita TF

REMATI Ruby TF

4 BRA - BRAZIL 80.4881 81.7333 162.2214 17.8129

DE SOUZA MICCUCI Laura TF

NUNES PORTO BORGES Luisa TF

5 COL - COLOMBIA 79.2052 80.5667 159.7719 20.2624

ALVAREZ Estefania TF

ARANGO Mónica S. TF

6 ARG - ARGENTINA 75.1817 77.6667 152.8484 27.1859

ARREGUI Camila M. TF

LOPEZ BRASESCO Trinidad TF

7 CHI - CHILE 73.0259 75.4000 148.4259 31.6084

LETELIER MARTÍNEZ Isidora TF

LUBASCHER MENA Natalie TF

8 ARU - ARUBA 73.1148 75.0333 148.1481 31.8862

DE VEER Abigail V. TF

HOEVERTSZ Kyra TF

9 PER - PERU 70.8877 74.3667 145.2544 34.7799

MORALES GAMBOA Carla L. TF

ROMERO GARCIA Cielomar N. TF

10 GUA - GUATEMALA 64.4536 65.0000 129.4536 50.5807

GAMEZ SAQUIL Adaya A. TF

GAMEZ SAQUIL Ninoshka M. TF

11 ESA - EL SALVADOR 63.1943 65.4333 128.6276 51.4067

CRUZ PINEDA Fernanda TF

MENDOZA MENDEZ Grecia g.G. TF

12 CUB - CUBA 61.6568 63.3333 124.9901 55.0442

ALPAJÓN REYES Gabriela TF

VALDÉS CASTILLO Soila C. TF

Legend:
TF Swam in technical, free

NATACIÓN ARTÍSTICA
ARTISTIC SWIMMING

DUETO
DUET

RUTINA LIBRE FINAL
FREE ROUTINE FINALS

CENTRO ACUÁTICO
AQUATIC CENTER

MIÉ WED 
31 JUL 2019
12:00   

RESULTADOS FINALES
FINAL RESULTS
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